

TAKE A STEP CLOSER TO A MORE NORMAL, HEALTHY SKIN COLOR

HISE RHOFADE CREAM AS DIRECTED FOR BEST RESULTS



Apply a **pea-sized amount** of RHOFADE cream smoothly and evenly in a thin layer once a day. RHOFADE cream is for skin (topical) use on the face only.



Cover your **entire** face (forehead, nose, each cheek, and chin), avoiding the eyes and lips. Do not use RHOFADE cream in your eyes, mouth, or vagina. Do not apply RHOFADE cream to irritated skin or open wounds.



Wash your hands immediately after application.

RHOFADE cream can reduce ongoing facial redness in adults due to rosacea. At hours 3, 6, 9, and 12 on day 29 of clinical trials, results were seen in 12% to 18% of people using RHOFADE cream vs 5% to 9% using vehicle. The most common side effects at the application site include: dermatitis, worsening of rosacea pimples, itching, redness, and pain. These are not all the possible side effects of RHOFADE cream. Individual results may vary.

Indication

RHOFADE cream is a prescription medicine used on the skin (topical) to treat ongoing facial redness due to rosacea in adults. Important Safety Information

Before you use RHOFADE cream, tell your doctor about all your medical conditions, including if you have: heart, blood vessel, or blood pressure problems, or narrow-angle glaucoma (get medical help if these conditions worsen); problems with blood circulation or have had a stroke; Sjögren's syndrome; scleroderma; Raynaud's phenomenon; thromboangiitis obliterans; or irritated skin or open sores on the face. Talk to your doctor if you are pregnant, breastfeeding, or plan to become pregnant.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on back.



TIPS FOR USE



Do not apply
RHOFADE cream to irritated
skin or open wounds.



Apply **only** once a day, every day.



Ask your doctor for a savings card (or sign up for one at **rhofade.com**).



Continue to **avoid triggers** known to **worsen** your rosacea facial redness.

Important Safety Information (continued)

Tell your doctor about all your medications, as use with **RHOFADE** cream may cause serious side effects.

The most common side effects at the application site include: dermatitis, worsening of rosacea pimples, itching, redness, and pain. These are not all the possible side effects of **RHOFADE** cream.

RHOFADE cream is for topical use on the face only. Do not use **RHOFADE** cream in your eyes, mouth, or vagina. Wash hands after application.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Contact the FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 or www.fda.gov/medwatch.

 ${\it Please see full Prescribing Information for RHOFADE cream at RHOFADE.com.}$

